<sup>1</sup> Englinoir or Corporations	FAX NO. : Florida Departe Division of Co Electronic Filing	ner of State	19-201 1 57AM 11 Bage of
Note: Please p	rint this page and use it as a 1 below) on the top and botton	cover sheet. Type the fa	x audit number
	(((H11000184		
Note: DO NOT	H11000184053 hit the REFRESH/RELOAD Doing so will generate a	button on your browser	from this page.
"o: From: **Enter the ema: annual rep Email Addre	Account Name : GREEN Account Number : 10373 Phone : (407) Fax Number : (407) il address for this busi ort mailings. Enter only	617-6383 BERG TRAURIG (ORLAND 1001374 418-2435 420-5909 ness entity to be us	SSEE. FLORE
	FLORIDA LIMITED VFG Investo		
RECEIVED JUL 19 AM 8:5 JUL 19 AM 8:5 JUL 19 AM 8:5 LAHASSEE.FLOR	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	1 1 01 \$160,00	J. SAULSBERRY
RE SECRET			EXAMINER JUL 20 2011

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

------

FAX NO. :

Ø

ω

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: VFG INVESTORS LLC

## ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

390 N. Orange Ave. Suite 2400 Orlando, Florida 32801

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office and Registered Agent's Signature -

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name: Honry F. Pratt, 111 Address: 390 N. Orange Avc. Suito 2400 Orlando, Plorida 32801

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the deve stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appaintment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature Signative of a member or an authorized representative of a member (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the

execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

> Henry F. Pratt. III Typed or printed name of signee

FROM :\_\_\_\_\_